

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 498 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 6865 & 6866 OF 2012

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and bail)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 867 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 12740, 12741 & 12742 OF 2012

(Applications for bail, exemption from filing official translation and exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order)

SEENI NAINA MOHAMMED ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith applications were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th December, 2013 with office report dated 3rd December, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post the matter on 8th January, 2014"

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to this Hon'ble Court's order dated 25th September, 2013 counsel for the sole respondent has on 24th December, 2013 given the demand draft bearing No. 925656 dated 20th December, 2013 for Rs. 1,65,210/- in favour of Registrar, Supreme Court towards the cost of translation charges of 3740 pages of Tamil documents into English. The said amount has been deposited in this registry.

It is further submitted that the translation cell has informed that at least 4 months time may be allowed for getting the translation done and the same is under process.

The matters above mentioned alongwith applications are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 7th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

1. Mr. K. K. Mani, Advocate
2. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

c3/km

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR