

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 498 OF 2012

SEENI NAINA MOHAMMED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 867 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the matters for quite some time, Office Report dated 01.01.2014 is brought to our knowledge. It is stated in the Office Report that the C.B.I. has already deposited an amount of Rs.1,65,210/- in the Registry of this Court for getting the depositions and certain documents translated into English. Registry has pointed out that the translation work is under process and at least four months' time is required for this purpose.

Under such circumstances, these appeals would stand adjourned to September, 2014.

As soon as the translation is over, needless to say, a copy of the translated documents and depositions be made available to the counsel for the C.B.I.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER