

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 498/2012

SEENI NAINA MOHAMMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(Office rpeort dated 24.10.2015 for directions)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 867/2012

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date : 26/11/2015 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the Registry of this Court to transfer the original records to the High Court with a request to get all the documents, evidence etc. translated from 'Tamil' language to the 'English' language along with the amount deposited in this Court for this purpose. We request the High Court to make appropriate arrangement to send back the records after being translated within three months time from today.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar