

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 498/2012

SEENI NAINA MOHAMMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report for direction)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 867/2012

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date: 27/07/2016 These appeals though listed for hearing were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is informed by Mr. Rajiv Nanda, learned counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation that original records have been received back from the High Court after translation and he seeks short adjournment on the ground that he may be permitted to have copies of the translated deposition of witnesses.

In view of the request made, we permit the learned counsel for the C.B.I. to inspect the original records from the Registry and get copies therefrom on payment of usual charges and in accordance with Rules.

As prayed, list the Criminal Appeals on Thursday, the 4th August, 2016.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER